Shop Order-00-10-26: Unclassified

Village de Saint-Francois
Chief Maurice Boutot

2033 rue Commerciale
Saint-Francois, NB E7A 1B3
506-992-6000 Work

506 992 6066 Fax
brigade.STF@nb.aibn.com

Exp. Date:
Quote No:

BODY:

09/05/2014
JSANB-0013

00-10-26

Job/Order No: 18107

Metalfab Walk In - 05/13
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Change Order A 1[{MTL
METALFAB QUOTEWRITER VERSION MAY 2013 1| MTL
00-10-2500 Metalfab Walk in Rescue/Equipment Unit 1{MTL
E
00-20-1000 Company Profile E 1{MTL
00-20-1500 Standard Body Warranty 1{MTL
00-20-1550 Metalfab Limited Ten (10) Year Paint and Corrosion Warranty 1{MTL
00-20-2100 S Plant Inspection Visits 1[{MTL
00-20-3000 No Bonding Required 1{MTL
00-20-3500 Certification for Fusion Welding of Aluminum 1{MTL
00-20-4000 Quality System registered to ISO 9001:2008 1{MTL
00-20-4500 Fire Apparatus Manufacturers' Association Membership 1{MTL
GENERAL INFORMATION 1| MTL
10-11-0000 Intent E 1| MTL
10-11-0110 Vehicle data recorder included with chassis 1{MTL
10-11-0700 ULC S515-04 Compliance - Rescue/Equipment 1{MTL
10-11-2010 > ULC Testing - Special Services Vehicle - no pump 1{MTL
10-11-2100 Maximum length not specified E 1{MTL
10-11-2200 Maximum height not specified E 1{MTL
10-11-2400 Overall length is 30" or more 1|{MTL
10-11-2500 General Construction 1{MTL
10-11-2600 S Preconstruction Meeting 1|{MTL
10-11-3000 < Manuals - two copies 1{MTL
Department request french manuals where possible.
Chassis manuals are those supplied by the chassis
manufacturer.
10-11-3600 S <> Delivery - FOB Fire Department 1|{MTL
Preferred delivery date of May 2015
10-11-4000 Payment Terms - Chassis Net 10 days, Balance COD 1{MTL
10-20-2630 Equipment carrying capacity - ULC/NFPA SSV 30,001 to 40,000 1[{MTL
GVW
CHASSIS INFORMATION 1| MTL
20-11-1000 S < Chassis supplied by Metalfab 1{MTL
2015 Freightliner M2 106 five person, four door cab
32,000 GVW (12,000 Front axle, 20,000 Rear axle)
272" WB, 159" CA
Cummins ISL 300 HP @ 2000 rpm, 860 torque @ 1300 rpm
Allison 3000 EVS automatic transmission, 275 Amp alternator
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20-11-1500
20-11-1600
20-21-0500
20-21-1030
20-21-1510
20-21-1520
20-21-1530
20-21-1600
20-21-2000
20-21-2500
20-21-3500
20-21-3810

20-21-4000
20-31-0200
20-31-1100
20-31-1500

20-31-1900
20-31-7000
20-31-7500
20-41-1200
20-41-1500

20-41-1900
20-41-2000
20-41-2510
20-41-2600
20-41-5100
20-41-5101
20-41-5215

20-51-0710
20-51-2500
20-51-3400
20-51-4000
20-51-6100

20-51-6500

20-51-7100
20-51-7300

189 liter fuel tank, LH cab

Polished aluminum wheels

Fire Extinguisher, First Aid kit and Emergency Triangle kit
included

Paint - L4664EB Pierce Red #90

2013 Emission chassis modifications

Chassis Motor Vehicle Inspection not required

Fluid capacity plate

Maximum riders sign - 5 persons

Seat belt warning labels - 4 door chassis

Helmet warning label - do not wear helmet

Tire Pressure Indicators - Single Axle

Apparatus Information Label

Non removable key

Shifter lock not required E

Rear step warning label

Front mudflaps provided with chassis

E

Rear mudflaps - Metalfab Logo

Fuel fill label -Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel only

Alum tread fuel tank covers, diamond grip steps, Conv -4 dr
Special compartments in chassis steps

E

The compartment is to be installed under the right side rear
entry door, to be as large as possible, lighted and wired to
the door ajar system (similar to Baker Brook M13-17413).
Turtle tile required in this compartment.

Chassis cab not painted E

SS nut covers, hub caps and high hats - single axle
Consolein cab

Transmission programming not required

Extend exhaust pipe - RS front of rear wheels

E

Battery boost terminals with chassis E
Chassis batteries remain in OEM location

Fuel fill at step fuel tank under cab

Chassis fuel tank remains in OEM location

Rear Tow Hook - pintle hook E
Removalbe pintle hook

Side receiver, under body

One each side ahead of rear wheels as shown on drawing.
Include a removable cap on each receiver end to keep road
grime out.

Master Battery Disconnect included with Freightliner chassis
Back up alarm included with chassis

Protection valve installed for air operated accessories

Auto eject for air inlet - LS

120 volt 15 A shore line connection

One receptacle in chassis cab (in console) and one circuit in
the body for the receptacles by command desk and radio
shelf.

Standard 5-15R duplex receptacles, not fused

Kussmaul Autocharge 1000 battery conditioner w/battery saver

Electric System Manager
Low Voltage Alarm in cab - ESM remote panel in rocker switch
panel
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20-51-7500
20-51-8500
20-51-9001
20-52-1000

20-52-3500

20-60-0400
20-90-1000
20-99-05AA
20-99-10AA
20-99-11AA
20-99-12AA
20-99-15AA
30-51-1500
30-51-1501

50-11-0500
50-11-0600
50-11-0700
50-11-0800
50-11-0900
50-11-1400
50-11-1620
50-11-2600
50-11-6100
50-11-6600
50-11-8001
50-12-8500

50-12-8600

50-12-8620

50-12-8700

50-12-8800

50-12-8820

50-12-8900

50-21-1600

50-21-2505

50-21-2600
50-21-3000
50-21-5100

50-21-5500
50-21-8006
50-21-8201
50-21-8600
50-21-8800
50-22-0700
50-31-4500

cCcccc

Super Auto eject for 120 v - 20 A with sealed enclosure

Engine compartment lights (pair)

Air horns with chassis

Federal Littlite gooseneck map light (ea)

E

Chassis steering wheel lined up by Metalfab

E

Chassis wheelbase does not change

Sealed pass through cab to body

Dual rear receiver

Camera system

Tags and Labels in French

AM/FM radio speakers in the body

Headlights to be adjusted before delivery

Power shift PTO - Automatic transmission

PTO driveshaft E
ELECTRICAL

Base electrical system

Warning Light Certification

Low Voltage Electrical system test

Low Voltage Electrical System Documents

Rocker switch panel with master warning switch

Federal PA300 100 watt siren

Siren speaker,100 watt, in front bumper

Siren to be accessible to driver and officer

Whelan FN60QLED LED light bar NFPA

Rear LED Traffic Advisor warning lights - surface mount

Rear beacons not required E

Front LED flashers (pr)-Whelan red LED 400 with integral

flasher

Rear LED flashers (pr)-Whelan red LED 400 with integral

flasher

Rear LED flashers (pr)-Whelan red LED 900 with integral

flasher

Front side inter Its (pr) - Whelan red LED 400 with integral

flasher

Body side inter Its (pr)-Whelan red LED 400 with integral

flasher

Body side inter Its (pr)-Whelan red LED 900 with integral

flasher

Add’'l body side inter Its (pr)-Whelan red LED 400 with integral

flasher

Parking (ditch) lights in rear fenders

Controlled by switch in the cab and interlock with reverse of

transmission

Extenda Light telescoping 500 watt flood (ea) E-500-PS-SM2-SV
switched on light

Extenda Light telescoping 500 watt flood (ea) Tripod type
Remote control electric spot/flood (ea) Spartan
Compartment lighting - LED tube lights in each compartment
(rollup doors)

Door Ajar warning light

Step lights for body steps - 4" LED - Rescue

Step lights for chassis steps - LED marker type

LED clearance lts and reflectors

LED intermediate turn signal/clearance/reflector length >30'
Whelan 64 LED tail/brake-turn-backup module (pr)

15 kw ONAN PTO driven generator

15kw PTO generator

e
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50-31-6006

50-31-6011
50-31-6560
50-31-6590
50-35-0500
50-35-0559

50-35-1005

50-90-2600
50-99-0010
50-99-05AA
50-99-10AA
50-99-15AA
51-31-3030
51-31-3100
51-31-4000
51-31-4500

60-10-3000

60-10-4100
60-10-4600
60-10-4700
60-10-5450
60-10-6000
60-11-0200
60-11-0250
60-11-0600
60-11-0650
60-11-0900
60-11-1300
60-11-1900

60-11-3100
60-11-4405
60-11-4410
60-11-4500
60-11-5510
60-31-4100
60-31-6500

60-31-8200
60-31-8700
60-31-9600
60-31-9610
60-33-0000
60-33-0200
60-33-0600
60-33-1500
60-33-2300
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Scene lights (pr) - Federal QL97 LED
Install at each upper side corner and rear upper corners

Scene light boxes not required

Bround lighting (LED Lumabar) - 4 door chassis
Ground lighting (LED Lumabar) - rescue body
Installation of customer supplied mobile radio

Mobile radio antenna provided by customer

E

External speaker for mobile radio inside cab and body
Speaker in the chassis cab and in the body

Refrigerator for Rescue Truck 120 VAC/12VDC

USB Charger in body

12-volt power at rear and side receivers

Rescue Body interior lighting

Install customer supplied cell phone

120 volt wiring for PTO generator

Automatic 110 volt transfer switch

Electric cord reel with 200" x 12/3 cable, lighted box

Dielectric strength test for line voltage system
BODY

Walk in extruded aluminum Rescue Body 20

20' body

No "beavertail" rear step supports

Painted fender surround E
Integral aluminum fender trim

Diamondback 10" rear step

Extruded rub rail

Front left side compartments intermediate height
Second front left side compartments intermediate height
Front right side compartments intermediate height

Second front right side compartments intermediate height
Rear left side compartments intermediate height

Rear right side compartments intermediate height

Low side compartment (up to 18") each

Each compartment will carry 7 SCBA bottles each

No rear compartment E
Flush mount aluminum door - Rescue body rear (single)
Flush mount aluminum door - Rescue body side (single)
Flush mount aluminum door - single with "D" handle

Rollup door - intermediate height

Extruded aluminum handrails

Compartment matting-Turtle tile

Each outside and interior compartment including bunker
compartments to have turtle tile

Sliding vertical tool board

Sliding tray (ea) - 400 pound capacity with gas strut
Adjustable shelf (ea)

Radio shelf for rescue interior (ea)

Paint exterior - Imron Elite

Undercoat vehicle with KROWN rust protection

Chassis wheels not painted

Buffed finish compartment interior

Lettering - special graphics

Door decal, truck number and large lettering on the body
side

Fire Department to provide details on location and text:

3
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60-33-3200
60-33-3310
60-80-0500
60-80-1000
60-90-1000

60-90-1500

60-90-4000
60-90-5000
60-90-5010

60-90-5015

60-90-5500
60-90-6500

60-91-0500

60-99-05AA
60-99-10AA
70-21-2100
70-21-5500

80-18-0600

80-19-0500

80-19-0700

80-99-05AA
80-99-10AA
80-99-15AA
80-99-20AA
80-99-25AA
80-99-30AA
80-99-35AA
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NO 9 on the sides of the hood

P-9 on the hood, letters to be 12" high x 13" wide, dash to be
3" high x 7" wide

KEEP BACK / MAINTENIR / 150 M on the rear entry door in
white reflective on three lines

SERVICE INCENDIE in an arc on the front chassis doors
with 9-1-1 below

Village crest on rear chassis doors

Fire Department logo on the rear sides of the body

POSTE DE COMMANDE in an arc on the body
SAINT-FRANCOIS in a straight line below

Pictures in O:francois

Reflective stripe - 1" yellow - 6" white with flag - 1" yellow
Reflective stripe - red and yellow chevron at rear

Rescue body windows - fixed in entry doors (3 total)
Rescue Body windows - sliding in sides of body (1 total)
Bench seat in Rescue Body - no seat belts

Right side interior wall only

Warning label - do not ride in this location

Command Desk - Rescue Body
Install on the left side wall ahead of the bunker gear
compartment under the window. The desk will have a pull
out drawer and swing out seat.

Walk in Rescue - Interior white finish and insulation

Interior shelving with rollup doors - Rescue Body

Bunker gear compartments - aluminum (per compartment)

E

There will be 24 compartments - minimum width of 20",
dedicated cubby hole for a helmet and two (2) J-hooks per
compartment (each side wall) and turtle tile at the bottom.

Bunker gear compartment netting (per compartment)

E

Heater in Rescue Body E

Air Conditioner in Rescue Body - 110 volt

E

Compartment SCBA Storage rack

E

There will be seven (7) tubes in each of the left and right side
compartments over the rear wheels.

Spine board and traffic storage

Wheel Chock compartment

PTO Hourmeter

Panel readout for Battery Conditioner
ACCESSORIES

SCBA brkt w/strap - ZICO ULLH - crew cab mount

Large folding wheel chock - aluminum (ea)

Electric Access Step for Rescue

Electric Holmatro Pump - SR 40 HT 2R - 158.152.222

Hydraulic hose reel - electric rewind - DHR 100C

Absorbent dispenser

Motorola Gang Charger

Custom name tags

Work Station

Bullard T4 Thermal Imager
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