

Shop Order-00-10-26: Unclassified

Village de Saint-Francois Chief Maurice Boutot 2033 rue Commerciale Saint-Francois, NB E7A 1B3 506-992-6000 Work 506 992 6066 Fax brigade.STF@nb.aibn.com

Exp. Date: 09/05/2014

Quote No: JSANB-0013 Job/Order No: 18107

BODY: 00-10-26 Metalfab Walk In - 05/13

PART NO	S	STN CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ID
PARTINO	S	STN CODE	Change Order A		MTL
	3		METALFAB QUOTEWRITER VERSION MAY 2013	1	MTL
00-10-2500				1	MTL
00-10-2500			Metalfab Walk in Rescue/Equipment Unit E	ı	IVIIL
00-20-1000			Company Profile E	1	MTL
00-20-1500			Standard Body Warranty	1	MTL
00-20-1550			Metalfab Limited Ten (10) Year Paint and Corrosion Warranty	1	MTL
00-20-2100	S		Plant Inspection Visits	1	MTL
00-20-3000			No Bonding Required	1	MTL
00-20-3500			Certification for Fusion Welding of Aluminum	1	MTL
00-20-4000			Quality System registered to ISO 9001:2008	1	MTL
00-20-4500			Fire Apparatus Manufacturers' Association Membership	1	MTL
			GENERAL INFORMATION	1	MTL
10-11-0000			Intent E	1	MTL
10-11-0110			Vehicle data recorder included with chassis	1	MTL
10-11-0700			ULC S515-04 Compliance - Rescue/Equipment	1	MTL
10-11-2010		>	ULC Testing - Special Services Vehicle - no pump	1	MTL
10-11-2100			Maximum length not specified E	1	MTL
10-11-2200			Maximum height not specified E	1	MTL
10-11-2400			Overall length is 30' or more	1	MTL
10-11-2500			General Construction	1	MTL
10-11-2600	S		Preconstruction Meeting	1	
10-11-3000		<	Manuals - two copies	1	MTL
			Department request french manuals where possible. Chassis manuals are those supplied by the chassis		
			manufacturer.		
			munulaturon.		
10-11-3600	S	< >	Delivery - FOB Fire Department	1	MTL
			Preferred delivery date of May 2015	•	
			Transfer dentity date of may 2010		
10-11-4000			Payment Terms - Chassis Net 10 days, Balance COD	1	MTL
10-20-2630			Equipment carrying capacity - ULC/NFPA SSV 30,001 to 40,000	1	
			GVW	-	
			CHASSIS INFORMATION	1	MTL
20-11-1000	S	<	Chassis supplied by Metalfab	1	
2 1 2 1 0 0 0			2015 Freightliner M2 106 five person, four door cab	•	
			32,000 GVW (12,000 Front axle, 20,000 Rear axle)		
			272" WB, 159" CA		
			Cummins ISL 300 HP @ 2000 rpm, 860 torque @ 1300 rpm		
			Allison 3000 EVS automatic transmission, 275 Amp alternator		
			. and on the state of the state		

02/13/2017				Page 2
PART NO	S STN CODE		QTY	ID
		189 liter fuel tank, LH cab		
		Polished aluminum wheels		
		Fire Extinguisher, First Aid kit and Emergency Triangle kit		
		included		
		Paint - L4664EB Pierce Red #90		
		1 4111 2 100 122 1 101 00 1104 1100		
20-11-1500		2013 Emission chassis modifications	1	MTL
20-11-1600		Chassis Motor Vehicle Inspection not required	1	MTL
20-21-0500		Fluid capacity plate	1	MTL
			•	
20-21-1030		Maximum riders sign - 5 persons	1	MTL
20-21-1510		Seat belt warning labels - 4 door chassis	1	MTL
20-21-1520		Helmet warning label - do not wear helmet	3	MTL
20-21-1530		Tire Pressure Indicators - Single Axle	1	MTL
20-21-1600		Apparatus Information Label	1	MTL
20-21-2000		Non removable key	1	MTL
20-21-2500		Shifter lock not required E	1	MTL
20-21-3500		Rear step warning label	1	MTL
20-21-3810		Front mudflaps provided with chassis	1	MTL
		E		
20-21-4000		Rear mudflaps - Metalfab Logo	1	MTL
20-31-0200		Fuel fill label -Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel only	1	MTL
20-31-1100		Alum tread fuel tank covers, diamond grip steps, Conv - 4 dr	1	MTL
20-31-1500		Special compartments in chassis steps	1	MTL
20-31-1500	< >	E	,	IVIIL
		_		
		The compartment is to be installed under the right side rear		
		entry door, to be as large as possible, lighted and wired to		
		the door ajar system (similar to Baker Brook M13-17413).		
		Turtle tile required in this compartment.		
20-31-1900		Chassis cab not painted E	1	MTL
20-31-7000		SS nut covers, hub caps and high hats - single axle	1	MTL
20-31-7500	S	Console in cab	1	MTL
20-41-1200		Transmission programming not required	1	MTL
20-41-1500		Extend exhaust pipe - RS front of rear wheels	1	MTL
		E		
20-41-1900		Battery boost terminals with chassis E	1	MTL
20-41-2000		Chassis batteries remain in OEM location	1	MTL
20-41-2510		Fuel fill at step fuel tank under cab	1	MTL
20-41-2600		Chassis fuel tank remains in OEM location	1	MTL
20-41-5100		Rear Tow Hook - pintle hook E	1	MTL
20-41-5101	U	Removalbe pintle hook	1	
20-41-5215	<	Side receiver, under body	1	MTL
20 41 0210	•	One each side ahead of rear wheels as shown on drawing.	•	
		Include a removable cap on each receiver end to keep road		
		grime out.		
		grinic out.		
20-51-0710		Master Battery Disconnect included with Freightliner chassis	1	MTL
20-51-2500		Back up alarm included with chassis	1	MTL
20-51-3400		Protection valve installed for air operated accessories	1	MTL
			1	
20-51-4000	•	Auto eject for air inlet - LS	-	MTL
20-51-6100	S <>	120 volt 15 A shore line connection	2	MTL
		One receptacle in chassis cab (in console) and one circuit in		
		the body for the receptacles by command desk and radio		
		shelf.		
		Standard 5-15R duplex receptacles, not fused		
00.54.0500		Konsansal Antaskanna daaa la kka aa aa liid	,	147
20-51-6500		Kussmaul Autocharge 1000 battery conditioner w/battery saver	1	MTL
00.54.545		Florida Destara Marrant		
20-51-7100		Electric System Manager	1	MTL
20-51-7300	>	Low Voltage Alarm in cab - ESM remote panel in rocker switch	1	MTL
		panel		

02/13/2017					Page 3
PART NO	S	STN CODE		QTY	ID
20-51-7500			Super Auto eject for 120 v - 20 A with sealed enclosure	1	MTL
20-51-8500			Engine compartment lights (pair)	1	MTL
20-51-9001	S		Air horns with chassis	1	MTL
20-52-1000		>	Federal Littlite gooseneck map light (ea)	1	MTL
			E		
20-52-3500		>	Chassis steering wheel lined up by Metalfab	1	MTL
			E		
20-60-0400			Chassis wheelbase does not change	1	MTL
20-90-1000			Sealed pass through cab to body	1	MTL
20-99-05AA	U		Dual rear receiver	1	
20-99-10AA	Ũ		Camera system	1	
20-99-11AA	Ü		Tags and Labels in French	1	
20-99-12AA	Ü		AM/FM radio speakers in the body	1	
20-99-15AA	Ü		Headlights to be adjusted before delivery	1	
	U			'	8471
30-51-1500			Power shift PTO - Automatic transmission	7	MTL
30-51-1501			PTO driveshaft E	7	MTL
			ELECTRICAL	1	MTL
50-11-0500			Base electrical system	1	MTL
50-11-0600			Warning Light Certification	1	MTL
50-11-0700			Low Voltage Electrical system test	1	MTL
50-11-0800			Low Voltage Electrical System Documents	1	MTL
50-11-0900			Rocker switch panel with master warning switch	1	MTL
50-11-1400			Federal PA300 100 watt siren	1	MTL
50-11-1620			Siren speaker,100 watt, in front bumper	1	MTL
50-11-2600			Siren to be accessible to driver and officer	1	MTL
50-11-6100			Whelan FN60QLED LED light bar NFPA	1	MTL
50-11-6600			Rear LED Traffic Advisor warning lights - surface mount	1	MTL
50-11-8001		>	Rear beacons not required E	1	MTL
50-12-8500			Front LED flashers (pr)-Whelan red LED 400 with integral	1	MTL
30-12-0300			flasher	,	IVIIL
E0 40 0000					8471
50-12-8600			Rear LED flashers (pr)-Whelan red LED 400 with integral	1	MTL
			flasher		
50-12-8620			Rear LED flashers (pr)-Whelan red LED 900 with integral	1	MTL
			flasher		
50-12-8700			Front side inter Its (pr) - Whelan red LED 400 with integral	1	MTL
			flasher		
50-12-8800			Body side inter Its (pr)-Whelan red LED 400 with integral	1	MTL
			flasher		
50-12-8820			Body side inter Its (pr)-Whelan red LED 900 with integral	2	MTL
			flasher		
50-12-8900		>	Add'l body side inter Its (pr)-Whelan red LED 400 with integral	1	MTL
			flasher		
50-21-1600		<	Parking (ditch) lights in rear fenders	1	MTL
00 27 7000			Controlled by switch in the cab and interlock with reverse of		.,,,,_
			transmission		
			ti di lotti oli il		
50-21-2505			Extenda Light telescoping 500 watt flood (ea) E-500-PS-SM2-SV	2	MTL
30-21-2303				2	IVI I L
E0 24 2000			switched on light	^	MTI
50-21-2600			Extenda Light telescoping 500 watt flood (ea) Tripod type	2	MTL
50-21-3000		>	Remote control electric spot/flood (ea) Spartan	1	MTL
50-21-5100		>	Compartment lighting - LED tube lights in each compartment	1	MTL
			(rollup doors)		
50-21-5500			Door Ajar warning light	1	MTL
50-21-8006			Step lights for body steps - 4" LED - Rescue	1	
50-21-8201			Step lights for chassis steps - LED marker type	1	MTL
50-21-8600			LED clearance Its and reflectors	1	MTL
50-21-8800			LED intermediate turn signal/clearance/reflector length >30'	1	MTL
50-22-0700			Whelan 64 LED tail/brake-turn-backup module (pr)	1	MTL
50-31-4500	S	< >	15 kw ONAN PTO driven generator	1	MTL
32 21 1000		-	15kw PTO generator		

02/13/2017					Page 4
PART NO	S	STN CODE		QTY	ID
50-31-6006		< >	Scene lights (pr) - Federal QL97 LED	3	MTL
			Install at each upper side corner and rear upper corners		
50-31-6011			Scene light boxes not required	3	MTL
50-31-6560			Ground lighting (LED Lumabar) - 4 door chassis	1	MTL
50-31-6590			Ground lighting (LED Lumabar) - rescue body	1	MTL
50-35-0500			Installation of customer supplied mobile radio	1	MTL
50-35-0559			Mobile radio antenna provided by customer	1	MTL
30-33-033			E	'	141 I L
50-35-1005	S	•	External speaker for mobile radio inside cab and body	2	MTL
30-33-1003	3			2	IVI I L
			Speaker in the chassis cab and in the body		
50.00.000			D. (' (D T 400 \/ A 0 // O // O		
50-90-2600			Refrigerator for Rescue Truck 120 VAC/12VDC	1	MTL
50-99-0010	U		USB Charger in body	1	
<i>50-99-05AA</i>	U		12-volt power at rear and side receivers	1	
<i>50-99-10AA</i>	U		Rescue Body interior lighting	1	
50-99-15AA	U		Install customer supplied cell phone	1	
51-31-3030	S	>	120 volt wiring for PTO generator	1	MTL
51-31-3100		>	Automatic 110 volt transfer switch	1	MTL
51-31-4000	S	>	Electric cord reel with 200' x 12/3 cable, lighted box	1	MTL
51-31-4500		•	Dielectric strength test for line voltage system	1	MTL
31-31-4300			BODY	1	MTL
60-10-3000	-	< >	Walk in extruded aluminum Rescue Body 20'	1	MTL
00-10-3000	3	< >		'	IVIIL
			20' body		
00 40 4400			No. 116 and a state of the stat		N ATT
60-10-4100			No "beavertail" rear step supports	1	MTL
60-10-4600			Painted fender surround E	1	MTL
60-10-4700			Integral aluminum fender trim	1	MTL
60-10-5450		>	Diamondback 10" rear step	1	MTL
60-10-6000			Extruded rub rail	1	MTL
60-11-0200		>	Front left side compartments intermediate height	1	MTL
60-11-0250		>	Second front left side compartments intermediate height	1	MTL
60-11-0600		>	Front right side compartments intermediate height	1	MTL
60-11-0650		>	Second front right side compartments intermediate height	1	MTL
60-11-0900		>	Rear left side compartments intermediate height	1	MTL
60-11-1300		>	Rear right side compartments intermediate height	1	MTL
60-11-1900		< >	Low side compartment (up to 18") each	2	MTL
00-11-1300			Each compartment will carry 7 SCBA bottles each		141 T L
			Lacii compartinent wiii carry 7 30BA bottles each		
60-11-3100			No rear compartment E	1	MTL
60-11-4405	S		Flush mount aluminum door - Rescue body rear (single)	'	MTL
	3		, , ,	'	
60-11-4410			Flush mount aluminum door - Rescue body side (single)	1	MTL
60-11-4500			Flush mount aluminum door - single with "D" handle	2	MTL
60-11-5510			Rollup door - intermediate height	9	MTL
60-31-4100			Extruded aluminum handrails	1	MTL
60-31-6500		<	Compartment matting-Turtle tile	1	MTL
			Each outside and interior compartment including bunker		
			compartments to have turtle tile		
60-31-8200	S	>	Sliding vertical tool board	2	MTL
60-31-8700	S	>	Sliding tray (ea) - 400 pound capacity with gas strut	5	MTL
60-31-9600	S	>	Adjustable shelf (ea)	8	MTL
60-31-9610	S	>	Radio shelf for rescue interior (ea)	2	MTL
60-33-0000	_		Paint exterior - Imron Elite	1	MTL
60-33-0200			Undercoat vehicle with KROWN rust protection	1	MTL
60-33-0600			Chassis wheels not painted	1	MTL
60-33-1500			Buffed finish compartment interior	1	MTL
	0			1	
60-33-2300	S	<	Lettering - special graphics	1	MTL
			Door decal, truck number and large lettering on the body		
			side		
			Fire Department to provide details on location and text:		

02/13/2017					Page 5
PART NO	S	STN CODE		QTY	ID
			NO 9 on the sides of the hood		
			P-9 on the hood, letters to be 12" high x 13" wide, dash to be		
			3" high x 7" wide		
			KEEP BACK / MAINTENIR / 150 M on the rear entry door in		
			white reflective on three lines		
			SERVICE INCENDIE in an arc on the front chassis doors		
			with 9-1-1 below		
			Village crest on rear chassis doors		
			Fire Department logo on the rear sides of the body		
			POSTE DE COMMANDE in an arc on the body		
			SAINT-FRANCOIS in a straight line below		
			Pictures in O:francois		
60-33-3200	S		Reflective stripe - 1" yellow - 6" white with flag - 1" yellow	1	MTL
60-33-3310			Reflective stripe - red and yellow chevron at rear	1	MTL
60-80-0500	S		Rescue body windows - fixed in entry doors (3 total)	1	MTL
60-80-1000	S		Rescue Body windows - sliding in sides of body (1 total)	1	MTL
60-90-1000		< >	Bench seat in Rescue Body - no seat belts	2	MTL
			Right side interior wall only		
			Warning label - do not ride in this location		
60-90-1500		< >	Command Desk - Rescue Body	1	MTL
			Install on the left side wall ahead of the bunker gear		
			compartment under the window. The desk will have a pull		
			out drawer and swing out seat.		
60-90-4000			Walk in Rescue - Interior white finish and insulation	1	
60-90-5000	S		Interior shelving with rollup doors - Rescue Body	1	MTL
60-90-5010		<	Bunker gear compartments - aluminum (per compartment)	24	MTL
			E		
			There will be 24 compartments - minimum width of 20",		
			dedicated cubby hole for a helmet and two (2) J-hooks per		
			compartment (each side wall) and turtle tile at the bottom.		
60-90-5015			Bunker gear compartment netting (per compartment)	24	MTL
			E		
60-90-5500		>	Heater in Rescue Body E	1	MTL
60-90-6500		>	Air Conditioner in Rescue Body - 110 volt	1	MTL
22 24 2522			E		
60-91-0500		< >	Compartment SCBA Storage rack	1	MTL
			There will be seven (7) tubes in each of the left and right side		
			compartments over the rear wheels.		
60 00 05 4 4			Oning heard and traffic atoms		
60-99-05AA	U		Spine board and traffic storage	1	
60-99-10AA	U		Wheel Chock compartment	1	8471
70-21-2100		>	PTO Hourmeter	1	MTL
70-21-5500			Panel readout for Battery Conditioner	1	MTL
00 10 0000			ACCESSORIES	1	MTL
80-18-0600	_		SCBA brkt w/strap - ZICO ULLH - crew cab mount	3	MTL
80-19-0500	S		Large folding wheel chock - aluminum (ea)	2	MTL
80-19-0700	, ,	>	Electric Access Step for Rescue	2	MTL
80-99-05AA	U		Electric Holmatro Pump - SR 40 HT 2R - 158.152.222	1	
80-99-10AA	U		Hydraulic hose reel - electric rewind - DHR 100C	2	
80-99-15AA	U		Absorbent dispenser	1	
80-99-20AA	U		Motorola Gang Charger	1	
80-99-25AA	U		Custom name tags	1	
80-99-30AA	U		Work Station	1	
80-99-35AA	U		Bullard T4 Thermal Imager	1	